# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION ITPE.	MISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	1					
<u> </u>			ame		Execution Dat	ie	
Thomas Bruce Meagher					01/27/2009		
Gerald Robert Creech					01/29/2009		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name: ICS Triplex Technolog			y Limited				
Street Address:		ICS House Hall Road					
Internal Address:	Heybridge						
City:		Nr MALDON Essex					
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	CM9 4LA ENG	GLAND					
Property	Туре	133072	Num	iber			
	Туре	133972		ber			
Property Application Number	Type	133972		iber			
Property	Type	133972		iber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type : E DATA (414)382	2-3900		Iber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	Type : E DATA (414)382 414-382	2-3900 2-4946	09	iber			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle					
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-m	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr	09 efred.com	t will be sent via			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-n e: ROCKW 1201 SC	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr /ELL AU <sup>-</sup> DUTH SE	efred.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> TOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTIO ECOND STREET	t will be sent via			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name	E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-n e: ROCKW 1201 SC	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr /ELL AU <sup>-</sup> DUTH SE	09 efred.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> TOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTIO	t will be sent via			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-n e: ROCKW 1201 SC MILWAU	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr /ELL AU <sup>-</sup> DUTH SE	efred.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> TOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTIO ECOND STREET	t will be sent via			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-n e: ROCKW 1201 SC MILWAU T NUMBER:	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr /ELL AU <sup>-</sup> DUTH SE	09 efred.com <i>ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> TOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTIO ECOND STREET /ISCONSIN 53204	t will be sent via			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Type Type E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-n e: ROCKW 1201 SC MILWAL T NUMBER: ER:	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr /ELL AU <sup>-</sup> DUTH SE	efred.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it TOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTIO ECOND STREET /ISCONSIN 53204 08AB139-US-B (1506.343)	t will be sent via			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3	E DATA (414)382 414-382 docketin be sent to the e-n e: ROCKW 1201 SC MILWAU T NUMBER: ER: age1.tif age2.tif	2-3900 2-4946 ng@boyle mail addr /ELL AU <sup>-</sup> DUTH SE	efred.com ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it TOMATION, INC./BF ATTENTIO ECOND STREET /ISCONSIN 53204 08AB139-US-B (1506.343)	t will be sent via			

### 08AB139-US-A (ORD)

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

WHEREAS, THOMAS BRUCE MEAGHER of 18806 Deer Key Circle, Houston, Texas, 77084, and GERALD ROBERT CREECH of 28 Beaumont Park, Danbury, Essex, CM3, 4DE, United Kingdom, (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements directed to INPUT CHANNEL DIAGNOSTICS, which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as "said invention") has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket Nos. P5428.EP/ADS, 08AB139-US-A, in the patent files of ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, having a principal place of business at ICS House Hall Road, Heybridge, Nr MALDON Essex, CM9, 4LA, England.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventors have sold, assigned and transferred and by these present do sell, assign and transfer unto ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. provisional patent application and all patent applications, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation, substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

{00227694.DOC /}

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027710 FRAME: 0263

# 08AB139-US-A (ORD)

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Signed:		Date	
//m/J	Magda.	_ 27-5	Ten -2009
TROMAS BRUCE M	EAGHER <u>CERTIFICATE OF A</u>	CKNOWI FDCMF	
State of <u>TEXAS</u>			
County of <u>JARA</u>	ns		
on <u>Klan</u> s	Name and Talle of Officer (c.)	g., 'Jana Doe, Notary Pub	lie")

personally appeared <u>THOMAS BRUCE MEAGHER</u> Name(s) of Signer(s)

ONAMA LEMCIA LOMEZ

ly Commuton Eaple

MAY 27, 2010

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

\_ personally known to me - OR - \_ proved to me on

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Netary Public My Commission Explicit

2018

(W)223-944 (X(X / )

(SEAL)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027710 FRAME: 0264

## 08AB139-US-A (ORD)

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ICS TRIPLEX TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Signed:

Date:

h. R. ch

29 09.

GERALD ROBERY CREECH

WITNESS	SES CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
First Witness Signature:	Sin A	
Printed Name:	SIMON LISTON	
Date:	29/01/09	
Second Witness Signature:	DAJL	

Second Witness Sig	nature:////
Printed Name:	D.D. JOHNSON
Date:	29/01/09

(00228149.DOC /) Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 02/15/2012**